
1 

2 

3 

SI. 
No. 

4 

5 

6 

8 

SDUTUERN 

9 

Sub:-Amendment to Tender T-68/23-24-Requested-Reg. 
TENDER NOTICE NO.16/I23-24 (of SE/SCADA/Erragadda/Hyderabad) 
Proc. No.SE/SCADA/Hyd /T-63,64 65,66,67,68,69,52(1" extension) &60(3"d extension)/23 
24,/D.No. 33ey /23-24, Dt. 27 

Sealed tenders are invited from registered eligible and similar work experienced 
Contractors of TSSPDCL or any other company or former entities of APSEB for the following 
works. The cost of tender specification: Rs. 588/- each. (Non-Refundable) 

Specification No. 

T-63/23-24 

(General) 

T-64/23-24 

(Reserved for SC) 

T-65/23-24 
(General) 

T-66/23-24 

(General) 

T-67/23-24 
(General) 

SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION 

T-60/ 23-24 

(General) 
(3 Extension) 

T-52/23-24 
(General) 

(1 Extension) 

T-68/23-24 

(General) 

COMPANY OF T.S LTD. 
"ELECTRICITY SAVED IS ELECTRICITY PRODUCED" 

T-69/23-24 

(General) 

Description 

Providing of accommodation to the newly created post 
DE/Protection-II/SCADA and miscellaneous maintenance 
works at first floor of 33/1 IKV ENT Indoor SS of 
SCADA Circle 

Annual maintenance of various capacity Air conditioners 
and electrical gadgets in SCADA Building of SCADA 
Circle office,GTS Colony, Erragadda,Hyderabad for the 
period from October-2023 to March-2024 

2024 

Maintenance of Landscape Gardens and Open area in the 
premises of SCADA Building,GTS Colony, Erragadda, 
Hyderabad for the period from October-2023 to March 

Laying of new drainage line from SCADA building to 
connect the CPTI building drainage line in SCADA 
Circle 

Arresting of water leakage from roof slab, providing 
water pipeline for watering of earth pits and other 
miscellaneous civil works at 33/11KV Khilwath Indoor 
SS of SCADA Circle, Hyderabad. 
Rectification of 33 KV feeder break down by providing 

of 2 Nos. 33 KV Straight Through jointing kit on 33 KV 
Chandrayangutta-Santhoshnagar-I feeder failed on 
22.,04.2023 @ 13:20 Hrs beside lucky spot hotel,Owasis 
"X' road in lines Santhoshnagar Section of lines Malakpet 
Sub-Division 

Bid 

Group call/Teleconference services for more than 750 
members-Flat price per minute /person 
Re-orientation of 33KV GC-1&|| VCBs at 33/11KV 
NIMS Outdoor SS for utilise HV side VCB to PTR-II 
and Green Lands feeder at 33/11KV NIMS Outdoor SS 

security 

Maintenance of Central Building station of SCADA 
Circle office, GTS Colony, Erragadda, Hyderabad for the Rs.l1,576/ 
period from October-2023 to March-2024 

Rs.8,460/ 

Rs.11,573/ 

Rs.10,556/ 

Rs.9.975/ 

Rs.4,067/ 

Rs.2,625/ 

Rs.20,000/ 

Rs.3.840/ 

1. The last date & time for receipt of application for issue of tender specifications of T-63 to T-69 
T-60 (3" extension) & T-52(1 Extension) /23-24 up to 17:00 Hrs on 29.02.2024. The last date 
for receipt of sealed tenders up to 13:00 Hrs on 01.03.2024.The tenders will be opened at 15:00 
Hrs on 01.03.2024 in the presence of those tenderers who desire to participate in tendering 
offer and the last date & time for receipt of application for issue of tender specification of 
T-68/23-24 is extended due to adding of additional conditions up to 17:00 Hrs on 
11.03.2024. The last date for receipt of sealed tenders up to 13:00 Hrs on 12.03.2024.The 
tenders will be opened at 15:00 Hrs on 12.03.2024 in the presence of those tenderers who 

desire to participate in tendering offer. 

maint-sca sescada@tssoutherr 
sescadaapcpdcl@gmai co 

996920bb6:||90 'E00 009 

8969L0bt6: j9 

wuO6 L6+ 



2. Details for Specification Nos. T-63/23-24 to T-67/23-24 & T-60(3" extension) can be had from 
offce of the EE/Civil-IMetro Zone, Details for Specification No.T-52/23-24(1* Extension) 
can be had from office of the DELines/south, Details for Specification No.T-68/23-24 can be 
had from office of the DE/DMS/RR/SCADA and Details for Specification No. T-69/23-24 can 
be had from DE/Lines/B'Hills Division /TSSPDCLHyd. 

3. Cost of Tender Specification should be paid in the shape of DD drawn in favour of "Assistant 
Accounts Officer/SCADA/TSSPDCL/Hyd" payable at any Scheduled Bank located in 
Hyderabad city. 

4. If any person desires to have specification by post, he should pay an additional amount of 
Rs.100/- for each specification. The department will not hold any responsibility for the delay on 
non-receipt of specification in time through post. 

5. The undersigned reserves the right to reject or cancel all the tenders without assigning any 
reasons thereof 

To 
The Notice Board 

sperintending Engineer, 
SCADA, Hyderabad. 

Copy Submitted to the Chief General Manager /Operation/Metro Zone/Mint compound / 
TSSPDCU Hyderabad. 
Copy Submitted to the General Manager/1T/TSSPDCL/Hyd- for placing the tender notification in 
the website. 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

